



REPUBLIC OF KENYA
BOMET COUNTY ASSEMBLY
SECOND ASSEMBLY – (SECOND SESSION)
ORDERS OF THE DAY
MONDAY 10TH DECEMBER, 2018 AT 2.30 P. M

PRAYERS

Determination of Quorum

1. Administration of oath.
2. Communication from the chair
3. Messages
4. Petitions
5. Papers
6. Notices of motions
7. Statements

8. ** The Bomet County Finance Bill, 2018 (Bills No. 10 of 2018)

Chairperson Committee on Finance, ICT and Economic Planning

Second Reading

9. ** COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE ASSEMBLY

The Bomet County Finance Bill, 2018 (Bills No. 10 of 2018)

Chairperson Committee on Finance, ICT and Economic Planning

10. ** The Bomet County Statutory Instruments Bill, 2018 (Bills No. 9 of 2018)

Chairperson Committee on Administration, Peace, Justice and Legal Affairs

Third Reading

*****Denotes the Orders of the Day***

Bills

The Chairperson Committee on Finance, ICT and Economic Planning intends to move the following amendments to the Bomet County Finance Bill, 2018.

(CHAIRPERSON, COMMITTEE ON FINANCE, ICT AND ECONOMIC PLANNING)

1. THAT the FIRST SCHEDULE under the title “FINANCE SECTOR” and subtitle “SINGLE BUSINESS PERMIT” be amended by;

- (i) Deleting the proposed charges under impounded animals pig/cow “Ksh.650” and substituting thereof with the figure “Ksh.500”.
- (ii) Deleting the proposed charges under impounded animals goat/sheep of “Ksh.260” and substituting thereof with the figure “Ksh.200”.
- (iii) Deleting the proposed charges under **Code 115** of “Ksh.4,000”, “Ksh.3,000” and “Ksh.1,500” under Zone A,B and C respectively and substituting thereof with the figures “Ksh.3,500”, “Ksh. 2,000” and “Ksh.1,300” respectively.
- (iv) Deleting the proposed charges under **Code 637** of “Ksh.25,000”, “Ksh.22,000” and “Ksh.15,000” under Zone A,B and C respectively and substituting thereof with the figures “Ksh.22,000”, “Ksh. 20,000” and “Ksh.12,000” respectively.
- (v) Deleting the proposed charges under **Code 640** of “Ksh.10,000”, “Ksh.8,000” and “Ksh.6,000” under Zone A,B and C respectively and substituting thereof with the figures “Ksh.9,000”, “Ksh. 7,000” and “Ksh.5,500” respectively.
- (vi) Deleting the proposed charges under **Code 645** of “Ksh.4,000”, “Ksh.4,000” and “Ksh.3,000” under Zone A,B and C respectively and substituting thereof with the figures “Ksh.5,000”, “Ksh. 4,500” and “Ksh.3,500” respectively.

2. THAT the FIRST SCHEDULE under the title “FINANCE SECTOR” and subtitle “TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT” be amended by inserting the following figures thereof;

Item description	Unit of measure	charges
License for each organized bus company per organization	Per annum	130,000
License for pick-ups or vans for hire	Per annum	13,000
3 tons and more.	Per annum	13,000
License for Lorries for hire per lorry	Per annum	26,000
License for bus booking office	Per annum	13,000
road side activities like auction	Per annum	13,000
License for breakdown vehicle.	Per annum	13,000